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I'm going to read a series of names of people and institutions in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person or institution I name. [Q1-
Q8 ROTATED]
Q1. Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez
Party Gender Political View Union HH Borough Ethnicity Age Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No [Bronx| Queens | White | /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ |<$50K|S$100K|$100K+
Favorable 52% | 65% | 17% | 38% | 49% | 56% | 79% | 46% 22% 55% | 51% | 55% 51% 45% 64% 64% | 63% | 52% | 45% | 56% | 53% 53%
Unfavorable 33% | 22% | 72% | 46% | 38% | 29% | 10% | 39% 61% 34% | 32% | 34% 32% 43% 24% 23% | 18% | 35% | 42% | 25% | 30% 40%
Don't know/No opinion 15% | 14% | 11% | 16% | 13% | 16% | 10% | 15% 17% 10% | 17% | 11% 16% 12% 12% 13% | 19% | 13% | 13% | 19% | 18% 7%
Q2. Donald Trump
Party Gender Political View Union HH Borough Ethnicity Age Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No [Bronx| Queens | White | /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ |<$50K|S$100K |$100K+
Favorable 27% | 16% | 76% | 39% | 34% | 22% | 7% | 27% 61% 27% | 28% | 31% 25% 36% 10% 21% | 17% | 27% | 36% | 24% | 26% 28%
Unfavorable 68% [ 80% | 23% | 55% | 60% | 74% | 91% | 67% 33% 69% | 67% | 64% 70% 61% 83% 75% | 76% | 69% | 61% | 72% | 68% 70%
Don't know/No opinion 5% | 4% 1% 7% 6% | 4% 2% | 6% 5% 3% | 5% 5% 5% 3% 7% 3% 7% 3% | 4% 4% 6% 2%
Q3. Andrew Cuomo
Party Gender Political View Union HH Borough Ethnicity Age Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No [Bronx| Queens | White | /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ |<$50K|S$100K|$100K+
Favorable 53% | 59% | 26% | 50% | 44% | 61% | 54% | 57% 39% 51% | 53% | 57% 51% 45% 74% 61% | 46% | 53% | 57% | 59% | 56% 46%
Unfavorable 39% [ 33% | 68% | 43% | 48% | 32% | 35% | 37% 57% 43% | 38% | 35% 42% 48% 24% 29% | 41% | 40% | 38% | 31% | 35% 49%
Don't know/No opinion 8% 8% 6% 7% 9% 7% | 11% | 7% 4% 6% 9% 8% 7% 7% 2% 10% | 13% | 7% 5% 9% 9% 5%
Q4. Bill de Blasio
Party Gender Political View Union HH Borough Ethnicity Age Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No [Bronx| Queens | White | /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ |<$50K|S$100K|$100K+
Favorable 41% | 51% | 15% | 28% | 36% | 45% | 58% | 33% 24% 40% | 41% | 41% 41% 29% 60% 51% | 43% | 38% | 41% | 46% | 45% 33%
Unfavorable 51% [ 42% | 78% | 63% | 59% | 45% | 34% | 58% 70% 51% | 52% | 53% 51% 64% 31% 43% | 49% | 55% | 51% | 47% | 46% 62%
Don't know/No opinion 8% | 7% | 7% 9% 5% [10% [ 7% | 9% 6% 9% | 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 7% 10% 6%
Q5. Joe Crowley
Party Gender Political View Union HH Borough Ethnicity Age Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No [Bronx| Queens | White | /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ |<$50K|S$100K|$100K+
Favorable 35% | 37% | 40% | 27% | 36% | 33% | 32% | 35% 39% 37% | 32% | 33% 36% 43% 30% 31% | 19% | 33% | 46% | 34% | 31% 34%
Unfavorable 28% | 26% | 24% | 33% | 27% | 28% | 32% | 24% 31% 25% | 28% | 24% 30% 23% 22% 28% | 36% | 24% | 25% | 26% | 27% 32%
Don't know/No opinion 38% | 37% | 37% | 40% | 36% | 39% | 36% | 41% 30% 38% | 39% | 43% 35% 34% 48% 40% | 45% | 43% | 29% | 40% | 42% 35%
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Q6. Nancy Pelosi
Party Gender Political View Union HH Borough Ethnicity Age Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No [Bronx| Queens | White | /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ |<$50K|S$100K|$100K+
Favorable 52% | 60% | 26% | 43% | 46% | 57% | 66% | 52% 28% 57% | 50% | 49% 54% 49% 64% 56% | 43% | 55% | 56% | 51% | 54% 52%
Unfavorable 35% [ 24% | 71% | 48% | 44% | 27% | 21% | 33% 65% 35% | 35% | 37% 33% 43% 21% 30% | 35% | 32% | 38% | 35% | 30% 40%
Don't know/No opinion 13% | 15% | 4% 8% 10% | 16% | 13% | 15% 7% 8% | 16% | 14% 13% 9% 15% 15% | 22% | 13% | 6% 14% | 16% 8%
Q7. Chuck Schumer
Party Gender Political View Union HH Borough Ethnicity Age Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No [Bronx| Queens | White | /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ |<$50K|S$100K|$100K+
Favorable 53% | 61% | 25% | 42% | 49% | 57% | 63% | 56% 30% 54% | 52% | 55% 52% 49% 65% 53% | 41% | 53% | 60% | 52% | 56% 52%
Unfavorable 35% | 26% | 66% | 45% | 41% | 30% | 25% | 33% 60% 35% | 36% | 35% 35% 42% 27% 29% | 38% | 34% | 35% | 29% | 32% 43%
Don't know/No opinion 12% | 12% | 9% 12% | 10% | 14% | 12% | 12% 10% 11% | 12% | 10% 14% 8% 9% 18% | 21% | 13% | 5% 20% | 12% 5%
Q8. Kirsten Gillibrand
Party Gender Political View Union HH Borough Ethnicity Age Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No [Bronx| Queens | White | /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ |<$50K|S$100K|$100K+
Favorable 40% | 45% | 25% | 33% | 37% | 43% | 53% | 39% 25% 41% | 39% | 39% 41% 39% 51% 37% | 33% | 45% | 41% | 35% | 42% 44%
Unfavorable 30% [ 23% | 60% | 39% | 36% | 25% | 19% | 31% 53% 33% | 30% | 29% 31% 39% 17% 24% | 22% | 29% | 38% | 29% | 26% 33%
Don't know/No opinion 29% | 32% | 15% | 28% | 26% | 32% | 28% | 30% 23% 26% | 32% | 31% 28% 22% 32% 39% | 45% | 26% | 21% | 36% | 32% 23%
Q9. If Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez runs for re-election to Congress in 2020, as things stand now, would you vote to re-elect her or would you prefer someone else?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Borough Ethnicity Age Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No [Bronx| Queens | White | /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ |<$50K|S$100K|$100K+
Re-elect Ocasio-Cortez 48% | 61% | 16% | 29% | 48% | 49% | 77% | 42% 20% 50% | 48% | 50% 48% 37% 63% 61% | 65% | 46% | 40% | 46% | 53% 49%
Prefer someone else 39% [ 27% | 78% | 55% | 43% | 37% | 15% | 45% 69% 39% | 39% | 38% 40% 51% 26% 33% | 25% | 41% | 47% | 42% | 34% 41%
Don't know/No opinion 12% | 11% | 6% 16% | 9% | 15% [ 8% | 14% 11% 11% | 13% | 12% 12% 12% 11% 6% 9% | 13% | 13% | 12% | 13% 10%
Q10. How would you rate the job that Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez has been doing as your Member of Congress? Would you rate it as excellent, good, fair or poor?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Borough Ethnicity Age Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No [Bronx| Queens | White | /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ |<$50K|S$100K |$100K+
Excellent 22% | 29% | 5% 11% | 21% | 23% | 46% | 15% 2% 26% | 20% | 19% 24% 21% 24% 24% | 35% | 23% | 14% | 17% | 19% 31%
Good 25% [ 30% | 12% | 21% | 23% | 27% | 24% | 26% 21% 22% | 26% | 27% 24% 16% 33% 36% | 25% | 26% | 24% | 31% | 28% 20%
Fair 18% | 19% | 11% | 22% | 17% | 20% | 18% | 19% 18% 16% | 19% | 16% 20% 17% 22% 20% | 19% | 16% | 19% | 23% | 21% 10%
Poor 24% | 13% | 63% | 36% | 30% | 19% | 5% | 28% 49% 27% | 23% | 26% 23% 36% 12% 13% | 11% | 24% | 33% | 18% | 21% 31%
Don't know/Refused 10% | 9% 8% 10% | 10% | 11% [ 8% | 12% 9% 8% | 11% | 13% 9% 10% 9% 5% 10% | 11% | 10% | 11% | 11% 8%
CD140319 Crosstabs.xlIsx 20f8



Siena College Research Institute
March 31-April 4, 2019
607 New York Congressional District 14 Registered Voters
MOE +/- 4.3%

not know enough about it in order to say. [Q11-Q19 ROTATED]

I’'m going to name a series of initiatives that some have proposed in Congress. For each, tell me whether you are strongly in favor, somewhat in favor, somewhat opposed, strongly opposed or if you simply do

Q11. Medicare for all

CD140319 Crosstabs.xlIsx

Party Gender Political View Union HH Borough Ethnicity Age Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No [Bronx| Queens | White | /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ |<$50K|S$100K|$100K+
Strongly in favor 58% | 69% | 23% | 45% | 54% | 60% | 82% | 52% 31% 61% | 56% | 57% 58% 46% 72% 67% | 69% | 62% | 47% | 62% | 58% 53%
Somewhat in favor 17% | 18% | 13% | 16% | 15% | 18% | 14% | 19% 15% 17% | 16% | 15% 18% 18% 16% 17% | 14% | 19% | 16% | 14% | 17% 19%
Somewhat opposed 6% 4% | 13% | 8% 7% 5% 1% 8% 9% 2% 8% 7% 5% 8% 6% 2% 6% 3% 8% 5% 6% 7%
Strongly opposed 14% | 7% | 41% | 22% | 18% | 11% | 1% | 13% 38% 14% | 15% | 17% 13% 22% 2% 10% 5% | 13% | 22% | 10% | 12% 18%
Don't know enough about it 6% | 3% [ 9% 9% 5% | 6% 1% | 8% 7% 5% | 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 7% 9% 7% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q12. The Green New Deal
Party Gender Political View Union HH Borough Ethnicity Age Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No [Bronx|Queens | White | /Black |[Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |<S$50K|$100K |$100K+
Strongly in favor 25% [ 32% | 6% 17% | 20% | 30% | 43% | 20% 9% 28% | 24% | 21% 28% 21% 21% 36% | 32% | 28% | 18% | 27% | 21% 27%
Somewhat in favor 16% | 19% [ 5% 13% | 17% | 15% | 21% | 16% 10% 17% | 16% | 18% 15% 16% 14% 15% | 15% | 15% | 18% | 16% | 19% 17%
Somewhat opposed 4% | 3% | 4% 4% 6% | 2% | 3% | 5% 2% 2% | 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% | 4% 4% 2% 5%
Strongly opposed 16% | 6% [ 51% | 28% | 24% | 9% 0% | 16% 42% 15% | 16% | 18% 15% 24% 4% 7% 6% | 17% | 21% | 10% | 14% 22%
Don't know enough about it 38% [ 38% | 33% | 37% | 33% | 42% | 32% | 42% 34% 34% | 39% | 36% 39% 34% 54% 39% | 43% | 34% | 38% | 43% | 42% 28%
Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Q13. Free tuition at public universities across the United States
Party Gender Political View Union HH Borough Ethnicity Age Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No [Bronx| Queens | White | /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ |<$50K|S$100K|$100K+
Strongly in favor 55% | 64% | 21% | 44% | 49% | 59% | 75% | 48% 36% 60% | 53% | 60% 52% 43% 71% 68% | 66% | 61% | 42% | 58% | 56% 52%
Somewhat in favor 21% | 22% | 22% | 19% | 18% | 23% | 21% | 25% 13% 19% | 21% | 16% 23% 24% 14% 18% | 20% | 17% | 24% | 19% | 21% 21%
Somewhat opposed 8% 5% | 12% | 12% | 10% | 5% 3% | 10% 8% 4% 9% 6% 8% 10% 8% 4% 6% 7% 8% 7% 5% 8%
Strongly opposed 14% | 7% | 39% | 22% | 18% | 9% 1% | 12% 37% 13% | 14% | 15% 13% 20% 5% 7% 5% | 12% | 21% | 11% | 12% 17%
Don't know enough about it 3% | 3% | 4% 3% 4% | 3% 1% | 5% 6% 3% | 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 5% 6% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Q14. A federal guarantee of a job that pays a living wage
Party Gender Political View Union HH Borough Ethnicity Age Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No [Bronx| Queens | White | /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ |<$50K|S$100K|$100K+
Strongly in favor 54% | 61% | 32% | 45% | 47% | 60% | 67% | 50% 41% 53% | 54% | 56% 53% 42% 70% 65% | 65% | 52% | 49% | 58% | 59% 45%
Somewhat in favor 19% | 21% | 13% | 16% | 18% | 20% | 22% | 20% 13% 21% | 19% | 15% 21% 21% 15% 18% | 20% | 18% | 20% | 16% | 20% 22%
Somewhat opposed 4% 2% 9% 7% 8% 1% 1% 8% 4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 7% 1% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 7%
Strongly opposed 12% | 7% | 29% | 19% | 17% | 8% 1% | 13% 27% 13% | 11% | 13% 11% 18% 1% 6% 5% | 14% | 14% | 8% 9% 18%
Don't know enough about it 9% 8% | 16% | 11% | 10% | 9% 8% 9% 13% 7% | 10% | 12% 8% 11% 11% 7% 6% | 10% | 11% | 14% 8% 7%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Q15. Banning assault weapons
Party Gender Political View Union HH Borough Ethnicity Age Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No [Bronx|Queens | White | /Black |[Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |<S$50K|$100K |$100K+
Strongly in favor 64% [ 71% | 29% | 59% | 53% | 72% | 79% | 60% 47% 64% | 63% | 61% 65% 64% 71% 62% | 52% | 68% | 67% | 62% | 68% 60%
Somewhat in favor 11% | 11% | 12% | 10% | 14% | 9% | 11% | 13% 8% 10% | 12% | 8% 13% 9% 13% 12% | 22% | 8% 7% 10% | 10% 11%
Somewhat opposed 9% 6% | 18% | 11% | 12% | 6% 2% | 12% 11% 10% | 8% 8% 9% 8% 7% 8% 12% | 6% 9% 7% 9% 11%
Strongly opposed 12% | 7% [ 33% | 14% | 18% | 7% 6% | 10% 26% 12% | 12% | 17% 9% 13% 6% 12% | 11% | 13% | 12% | 11% 8% 17%
Don't know enough about it 4% | 3% | 9% 5% 2% | 6% | 1% | 4% 7% 1% | 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% | 4% | 5% 7% 4% 1%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Q17. Taxing income above 10 million dollars at rates of 60 percent or more
Party Gender Political View Union HH Borough Ethnicity Age Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No [Bronx| Queens | White | /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ |<$50K|S$100K |$100K+
Strongly in favor 43% | 52% | 11% | 35% | 39% | 46% | 65% | 38% 22% 49% | 40% | 39% 45% 40% 48% 50% | 47% | 45% | 38% | 46% | 44% 43%
Somewhat in favor 16% | 17% | 14% | 11% | 15% | 16% | 12% | 19% 16% 13% | 17% | 18% 14% 14% 18% 15% | 15% | 11% | 20% | 13% | 14% 15%
Somewhat opposed 11% | 7% | 18% | 19% | 12% | 10% | 5% | 14% 17% 12% | 11% | 11% 12% 14% 7% 7% 13% | 11% | 11% | 8% 15% 11%
Strongly opposed 16% | 8% | 46% | 25% | 20% | 12% | 4% | 15% 36% 14% | 17% | 17% 15% 20% 8% 12% | 10% | 18% | 17% | 8% 14% 22%
Don't know enough about it 14% | 16% | 11% | 10% | 12% | 16% | 14% | 14% 10% 12% | 16% | 16% 13% 13% 19% 15% | 15% | 14% | 14% | 24% | 13% 8%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Q18. Impeaching Donald Trump
Party Gender Political View Union HH Borough Ethnicity Age Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No [Bronx|Queens | White | /Black |[Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |<S$50K|$100K |$100K+
Strongly in favor 38% | 48% | 12% | 20% | 29% | 45% | 53% | 36% 17% 33% | 39% | 40% 36% 29% 56% 49% | 44% | 37% | 34% | 46% | 38% 30%
Somewhat in favor 14% | 17% | 3% 11% | 14% | 13% | 23% | 11% 6% 15% | 13% | 10% 16% 13% 14% 12% | 16% | 13% | 13% | 8% 13% 18%
Somewhat opposed 12% | 12% | 8% 12% | 12% | 12% | 8% | 13% 12% 14% | 10% | 10% 13% 12% 5% 14% | 14% | 9% | 13% | 9% 15% 10%
Strongly opposed 29% | 16% | 77% | 42% | 38% | 21% | 7% | 31% 60% 31% | 27% | 33% 26% 39% 18% 17% | 17% | 32% | 33% | 27% | 26% 34%
Don't know enough about it 7% | 6% | 0% | 15% | 5% | 9% | 7% | 8% 5% 5% | 8% 6% 8% 6% 5% 7% 8% | 8% | 6% 9% 5% 7%
Refused 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0%
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Q19. Repealing and replacing Obamacare
Party Gender Political View Union HH Borough Ethnicity Age Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No [Bronx| Queens | White | /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ |<$50K|S$100K|$100K+
Strongly in favor 17% | 13% | 37% | 21% | 20% | 16% | 11% | 14% 38% 16% | 18% | 17% 18% 20% 11% 13% 9% | 18% | 23% | 17% | 16% 16%
Somewhat in favor 12% | 9% | 20% | 16% | 12% | 11% | 5% | 13% 18% 8% | 13% | 10% 12% 13% 1% 16% | 12% | 12% | 11% | 15% 9% 10%
Somewhat opposed 14% | 14% | 12% | 11% | 13% | 14% | 12% | 16% 12% 14% | 14% | 17% 12% 11% 13% 17% | 21% | 8% | 14% | 12% | 13% 16%
Strongly opposed 45% | 53% | 19% | 34% | 42% | 47% | 64% | 41% 23% 49% | 42% | 46% 44% 44% 65% 45% | 38% | 52% | 43% | 47% | 45% 47%
Don't know enough about it 11% | 9% | 12% | 16% | 13% | 10% | 8% | 14% 9% 11% | 11% | 8% 13% 11% 4% 10% | 18% | 9% 8% 9% 15% 10%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
And thinking about some issues here in New York, do you support or oppose each of the following. [Q20-Q23 ROTATED]
Q20. Legalizing the recreational use of marijuana
Party Gender Political View Union HH Borough Ethnicity Age Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No [Bronx| Queens | White | /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ |<$50K|S$100K|$100K+
Support 50% | 55% | 31% | 47% | 55% | 45% | 74% | 43% 27% 55% | 47% | 45% 53% 46% 50% 53% | 76% | 45% | 38% | 39% | 53% 59%
Oppose 47% | 41% | 69% | 49% | 42% | 51% | 21% | 53% 72% 43% | 49% | 51% 44% 49% 47% 43% | 23% | 51% | 57% | 58% | 45% 37%
Don't know/Refused 4% 4% 0% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 1% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 1% 4% 5% 3% 2% 4%
Q21. Allowing undocumented immigrants to get a New York State drivers license
Party Gender Political View Union HH Borough Ethnicity Age Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No [Bronx| Queens | White | /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ |<$50K|S$100K|$100K+
Support 47% | 58% | 17% | 34% | 41% | 53% | 70% | 41% 24% 42% | 50% | 45% 49% 40% 48% 58% | 64% | 47% | 38% | 42% | 54% 46%
Oppose 45% | 36% | 83% | 53% | 52% | 40% | 21% | 50% 75% 49% | 43% | 47% 45% 52% 42% 39% | 28% | 46% | 56% | 49% | 38% 48%
Don't know/Refused 7% 6% 0% | 13% | 7% 7% 9% 9% 1% 9% 7% 8% 7% 8% 10% 3% 7% 7% 7% 9% 8% 6%
Q22. Instituting congestion pricing for parts of Manhattan to help fund the MTA
Party Gender Political View Union HH Borough Ethnicity Age Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No [Bronx| Queens | White | /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ |<$50K|S$100K|$100K+
Support 37% | 41% | 20% | 35% | 33% | 39% | 49% | 33% 27% 38% | 35% | 29% 41% 32% 30% 37% | 45% | 33% | 34% | 30% | 31% 43%
Oppose 53% [ 48% | 72% | 59% | 58% | 50% | 40% | 58% 68% 51% | 55% | 60% 50% 57% 59% 53% | 48% | 54% | 56% | 51% | 63% 51%
Don't know/Refused 10% | 12% | 8% 6% 8% | 11% | 11% | 9% 5% 11% | 10% | 11% 9% 12% 11% 9% 7% | 13% | 10% | 19% 7% 6%
Q23. Eliminating monetary bail for people facing misdemeanor and non-violent felony charges
Party Gender Political View Union HH Borough Ethnicity Age Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No [Bronx| Queens | White | /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ |<$50K|S$100K |$100K+
Support 59% | 64% | 42% | 54% | 54% | 62% | 79% | 53% 40% 65% | 55% | 51% 63% 52% 69% 58% | 68% | 58% | 53% | 53% | 63% 58%
Oppose 30% | 25% | 48% | 34% | 35% | 26% | 13% | 36% 47% 24% | 33% | 34% 27% 35% 25% 32% | 22% | 31% | 34% | 31% | 28% 32%
Don't know/Refused 11% | 11% [ 10% | 13% | 11% | 12% | 8% | 12% 12% 11% | 12% | 15% 10% 13% 6% 10% 9% | 12% | 13% | 16% 9% 10%
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Q24. Recently, Amazon cancelled its plans - announced in November - to build a second headquarters in Long Island City in Queens. Do you think it was good for New York or bad for New York that Amazon

cancelled its plans to build a new headquarters in Queens?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Borough Ethnicity Age Income

Ind/ Afr Amer S50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No [Bronx|Queens | White | /Black |[Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ |<S$50K|$100K |$100K+
Good for New York 32% | 37% | 18% | 27% | 30% | 34% | 43% | 30% 16% 31% | 32% | 22% 38% 29% 32% 34% | 49% | 28% | 25% | 33% | 30% 34%
Bad for New York 57% | 52% | 78% | 65% | 60% | 56% | 44% | 60% 79% 61% | 56% | 66% 52% 62% 61% 54% | 37% | 61% | 67% | 58% | 58% 58%
10% | 11% | 4% 7% 10% | 10% | 13% | 10% 5% 8% | 12% | 12% 9% 9% 6% 12% | 15% | 10% | 8% 9% 12% 8%

Don't know/Refused

Q25. Governor Cuomo and others have been trying to woo Amazon to reconsider its decision. The proposal would have New York grant up to three billion dollars in state and city incentives to Amazon in

return for Amazon creating up to 25 thousand jobs. Do you support or oppose that deal?

Party Gender Political View Union HH Borough Ethnicity Age Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No [Bronx| Queens | White | /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ |<$50K|S$100K |$100K+
Support 58% | 53% | 70% | 65% | 61% | 55% | 42% | 59% 80% 51% | 61% | 64% 54% 60% 62% 57% | 41% | 61% | 66% | 61% | 57% 56%
Oppose 35% [ 39% | 24% | 30% | 35% | 35% | 47% | 35% 14% 40% | 33% | 28% 39% 33% 33% 39% | 54% | 30% | 27% | 33% | 34% 37%
Don't know/Refused 8% 9% 5% 6% 5% | 10% [ 10% | 6% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7% 7% 5% 4% 6% | 10% | 7% 6% 9% 7%
Q26. How closely have you been following the coverage that newly elected Representative Ocasio-Cortez has been getting not only here in New York but across many national media platforms?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Borough Ethnicity Age Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-

Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No [Bronx| Queens | White | /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ |<$50K|S$100K|$100K+

Very closely 25% | 27% | 28% | 21% | 30% | 22% | 27% | 23% 29% 27% | 25% | 25% 26% 29% 22% 23% | 21% | 22% | 31% | 21% | 19% | 35%
Somewhat closely 40% | 39% | 46% | 40% | 39% | 40% | 44% | 40% 36% 48% | 36% [ 40% 40% 41% 34% 44% | 42% | 40% | 38% | 39% | 42% | 40%
Not very closely 20% | 21% | 11% | 20% [ 19% | 20% | 16% | 23% 15% 16% | 22% | 18% 20% 18% 25% 19% | 20% | 23% | 17% | 21% | 21% 16%
Not at all closely 13% | 12% | 16% | 13% | 10% | 16% | 9% | 13% 16% 8% | 15% [ 15% 12% 10% 19% 12% | 13% | 14% | 12% | 16% | 15% 7%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 1% [ 0% 6% 2% | 3% | 3% | 1% 4% 1% | 3% 3% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% | 2% 3% 3% 1%

1I’'m going to read you some statements that some have made about Representative Ocasio-Cortez, for each tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree. [Q27-Q30

ROTATED]

Q27. I'm proud to have her representing our district in Washington
Party Gender Political View Union HH Borough Ethnicity Age Income

Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No [Bronx| Queens | White | /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ |<$50K|S$100K|$100K+

Strongly agree 42% [ 54% | 11% | 25% | 42% | 42% | 68% | 36% 14% 48% | 40% [ 42% 42% 32% 61% 58% | 57% | 40% | 34% | 43% | 44% | 42%
Somewhat agree 17% | 19% | 14% | 13% | 13% | 20% | 16% | 17% 18% 12% | 19% | 17% 17% 13% 16% 18% | 17% | 19% | 15% | 17% | 19% 13%
Somewhat disagree 7% | 5% | 7% 8% 6% | 7% | 4% | 8% 11% 8% | 6% 6% 7% 8% 6% 5% 4% 6% [ 10% | 10% | 6% 6%
Strongly disagree 25% | 14% | 65% | 38% | 31% | 19% | 4% | 29% 51% 26% | 24% | 26% 24% 37% 11% 12% | 13% | 26% | 32% | 17% | 22% | 33%
Don't know/Refused 10% | 8% | 3% | 15% | 8% | 11% [ 8% | 10% 6% 6% | 11% [ 9% 10% 10% 6% 6% 9% | 9% [ 10% | 12% | 9% 7%
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Q28. While many of her ideas on the economy, climate or healthcare may not become law soon, | think she is moving us towards a more fair and just society

Party Gender Political View Union HH Borough Ethnicity Age Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No [Bronx| Queens | White | /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ |<$50K|S$100K|$100K+
Strongly agree 37% | 46% | 10% | 28% | 38% | 37% | 61% | 33% 13% 41% | 36% | 35% 39% 31% 55% 51% | 52% | 35% | 31% | 36% | 36% 42%
Somewhat agree 24% | 28% | 21% | 18% | 20% | 27% | 25% | 22% 26% 22% | 25% | 27% 22% 23% 23% 24% | 24% | 25% | 23% | 28% | 29% 17%
Somewhat disagree 9% 7% 8% | 12% | 8% 9% 4% | 12% 9% 13% | 7% 8% 9% 10% 8% 6% 8% | 10% | 9% 12% 6% 7%
Strongly disagree 19% | 10% | 58% | 30% | 26% | 14% | 1% | 23% 44% 19% | 20% | 22% 18% 28% 9% 10% 4% | 21% | 28% | 13% | 18% 26%
Don't know/Refused 10% | 9% 4% | 13% | 7% | 13% | 9% | 10% 8% 5% | 12% | 9% 12% 8% 5% 9% 12% | 9% 9% 11% | 11% 7%
Q29. Ocasio-Cortez is simply too inexperienced to be our congresswoman
Party Gender Political View Union HH Borough Ethnicity Age Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No [Bronx| Queens | White | /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ |<$50K|S$100K |$100K+
Strongly agree 24% | 17% | 50% | 31% | 26% | 22% | 6% | 26% 50% 21% | 25% | 25% 23% 30% 13% 21% 9% | 23% | 34% | 21% | 22% 23%
Somewhat agree 16% | 15% | 20% | 15% | 15% | 16% | 10% | 19% 17% 13% | 17% | 16% 16% 16% 13% 16% | 12% | 17% | 17% | 17% | 13% 17%
Somewhat disagree 15% | 15% | 11% | 15% | 16% | 15% | 14% | 20% 12% 18% | 15% | 12% 17% 16% 15% 15% | 20% | 14% | 14% | 22% | 15% 14%
Strongly disagree 36% | 43% | 17% | 28% | 35% | 37% | 61% | 28% 14% 43% | 33% | 38% 35% 32% 50% 40% | 47% | 38% | 28% | 29% | 39% 42%
Don't know/Refused 9% 9% 2% | 10% | 7% | 11% | 9% 7% 7% 4% | 11% | 9% 9% 6% 9% 7% 12% | 8% 7% 11% | 11% 5%
Q30. Her ideas are too radical, too far to the left
Party Gender Political View Union HH Borough Ethnicity Age Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No [Bronx| Queens | White | /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ |<$50K|S$100K|$100K+
Strongly agree 26% | 16% | 60% | 41% | 33% | 20% | 5% | 31% 52% 24% | 27% | 26% 26% 36% 12% 18% | 12% | 24% | 37% | 22% | 21% 32%
Somewhat agree 17% | 18% | 18% | 12% | 13% | 20% | 12% | 21% 18% 15% | 18% | 18% 16% 14% 15% 21% | 11% | 19% | 18% | 19% | 19% 12%
Somewhat disagree 17% | 19% | 8% | 14% | 17% | 16% | 21% | 17% 11% 14% | 18% | 15% 18% 16% 23% 18% | 25% | 15% | 14% | 18% | 18% 16%
Strongly disagree 30% [ 36% | 9% | 21% | 28% | 31% | 55% | 20% 9% 37% | 25% | 28% 31% 26% 39% 32% | 39% | 33% | 20% | 26% | 29% 35%
Don't know/Refused 11% | 11% | 6% | 12% | 8% [ 13% | 7% | 11% 10% 9% | 11% | 13% 10% 8% 12% 11% | 13% | 9% | 11% | 15% | 13% 5%
Q31. Ocasio-Cortez has described herself as a Democratic Socialist. When it comes to politics, would you describe yourself as a Democratic Socialist or in some other way?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Borough Ethnicity Age Income
Ind/ Afr Amer S$50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No [Bronx| Queens | White | /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ |<$50K|S$100K|$100K+
Democratic Socialist 25% | 34% | 2% | 14% | 19% | 30% | 44% | 18% 10% 21% | 26% | 25% 25% 20% 22% 37% | 37% | 21% | 21% | 24% | 21% 26%
Some other way 70% | 62% | 96% | 82% | 76% | 65% | 52% | 79% 86% 75% | 69% | 70% 70% 78% 73% 59% | 60% | 74% | 75% | 71% | 74% 71%
Don't know/No opinion 5% | 5% | 2% 4% 5% | 5% [ 4% | 3% 4% 3% | 5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% | 4% 4% 4% 3%
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Nature of the Sample

New York Congressional District 14 Registered

Voters

Party

Democrat 64%

Republican 10%

Independent/Other 12%
Borough

Bronx 37%

Queens 63%
Gender

Male 45%

Female 55%
Age

18 to 34 26%

35to 54 35%

55 and older 38%
Political View

Liberal 32%

Moderate 43%

Conservative 20%
Union Household

Yes 32%

No 65%
Race/Ethnicity

White 49%

African American/Black 17%

Latino 29%
Income

Less than $50,000 25%

$50,000 to $100,000 30%

$100,000 or more 33%

Siena College Research Institute

March 31-April 4, 2019

607 New York Congressional District 14 Registered Voters

MOE +/- 4.3%
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